PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nadja Loennroth	10/18/2010
Anne Hauch	10/18/2010
Mogens Mogensen	10/18/2010
Ming Chen	10/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technical University of Denmark	
Street Address:	Anker Engelundsvej 1	
Internal Address:	Bldg. 101A	
City:	Kgs. Lyngby	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12933157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206) 622-4900 Phone: Email: lolak@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Karl R. Hermanns Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 900176.410USPC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl R. Hermanns

PATENT

REEL: 025514 FRAME: 0093

501381981

Total Attachments: 3

source=asg_410USPC#page1.tif source=asg_410USPC#page2.tif source=asg_410USPC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025514 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT

Haapaniemenkatu 12 A 162 00730 Helsinki FINLANO Cladja Jasouell

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Post Office Address	
Nadja Lönnroth	Gundsulillevoj 53, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark	;
Anne Hauch	Prins Buris vej 5, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark	
Mogens Mogensen	Krogenlundvej 10, 3540 Lynge, Denmark	
Ming Chen	Helligkorsvej 35B 2.4, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "A COMPOSITE GLASS SEAL FOR A SOLID OXIDE ELECTROLYSER CELL STACK" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 12/933,157. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2009/002073, accorded an International Filing Date of March 20, 2009; which claims priority to European Application No. 08005364.8 filed March 20, 2008;

WHEREAS, Technical University of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a university of Denmark, having a place of business at Anker Engelundsvej 1, Bldg. 101A, 2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 025514 FRAME: 0095 International Application No.: PCT/EP2009/002073 U.S. Application No.: 12/933,157

to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

18. October 2010	chade Looseph
Date	Nadja Lönhroth

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Nadja Lönnroth signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 18. October 2010 (Type or Print) KRISTA GAMMETGAARD (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signed at Roshilde Denmork Know Gammelgaad. (Signature of Witness)
18. October 2010	Ameflan
Date	Anne Hauch / /

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Anne Hauch signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date

Date 18. October 2010 (Type or Print) KRISTA GAMMEZGAAR (Type or Print Name of Witness)

International Application No.: PCT/EP2009/002073 U.S. Application No.: 12/933,157 18. October 2010 Date I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mogens Mogensen signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Date 18. October 2010 (Type or Print) KRISTA GAMMELGAARC (Type or Print Name of Witness) October 2010 Date I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ming Chen signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Date 18. October 2010 (Type or Print) (Type or Print Name of Witness)

(900176.410USPC) 1710518_1.DOC